

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	20-1212	Version: 1	Name:	Firefighter of the Year Award 2019	
Туре:	Presentation/Protocol Document		Status:	Noted and Filed	
File created:	2/19/2020		In control:	City Commission	
On agenda:	3/10/2020		Final action:	3/10/2020	
Enactment date:			Enactment #:		
Title:	Congratulations to Battalion Chief Gilberto Hernandez, recipient of the City of Coral Gables "Firefighter of the Year Award," for 2019.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. Cover Memo, 2019 FF of Year, 2. Notification Letter FF of Year 2019				
Date	Ver. Action	ву	Act	tion Result	
3/10/2020	1 City C	Commission	Pre	esented and Filed	

Congratulations to Battalion Chief Gilberto Hernandez, recipient of the City of Coral Gables "Firefighter of the Year Award," for 2019.

Battalion Chief Gilberto Hernandez has been selected as the "2019 Firefighter of the Year" for his act of concern and consideration in dealing with the public, fellow employees, and supervisors. Specifically, for his courageous actions while rendering aid to victims of an accident. His heroic response shows that he takes his oath to protect people very seriously and his sense of duty is evident whether he is on or off the clock.

We thank Battalion Chief Gilberto Hernandez for representing the Coral Gables Fire Department and the City of Coral Gables so admirably and for making us proud.